
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:417
ANSWERED ON:25.02.2015
ESTABLISHMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION COMMISSION
Biju Shri Parayamparanbil Kuttappan;Mullappally Shri Ramachandran;Rajesh Shri M. B.

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to establish a new Commission for Higher Education and Research in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the proposed Commission is likely to replace the University Grants Commission if so, the reasons therefor;

(d) whether the Government has worked out the modalities and guidelines in this regard, and if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the time by which the said Commission is likely to be established?

Answer

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)

(a) : No, Madam.

(b) to (e): Does not arise.
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